Ver.1.0 2003.12
NO. FT6301-1D-03-12

GLCOBAL

-
p=
=i
o gy}
)
Vo
(e |
aa
| o o

HIGH SPEED FLAT BED
INTERLOCK MACHINE

PARTS LIST



| B $HIR, 3¢ R R R |
Press Foot Needle Plate Feed Dog And Conservation Covers

c. BRRISSIR Press Foot - 3. SHRIREESIR Needle Plate
RRRNETEE ® % $TARETIE o
Press foot Parts No. Thread plate Parts No.
4.0 2221PF (09404 (PFF09404) 4.0 2221TP09400 (TPF09400)
4.8 2221PF(09484 (PFF09484) 48  [5221TP0S480(TPF09480)
2.6 9221PF09564 (PFF09564) 9.6 9221TP09561 (TPF09561)
6.4 2221PF09644 (PFF09644) ‘6.4 0C21TP09641 (TPF 09641




1R SR S i R % B 156

Press Foot, Needle Plate, Feed Dog And Conservation Covers

kst R
Parts No.

5t
Ref.No.

o0 ~1 Y WA oA I e

E YN R BB NRRRREBREE s R0 e

2210090101

5221FD39560
5221DF09560
8MIN04280400A

52210090107
52210090108
52210090109

3MB04281007K

90ER060

2210090112
2210090113
2210090114
2210090115
2200000232
2210090117
2210090118
2210090119
2210390120
2210390121
2210390122
2210390123
2210350124
2210390125
2210390126
2210390127
2210390128
2210390129
2210090120
2210090121
2210090122
2200000910
2210090124
2210090125
2210090126
2210090127

8MC03201306D

2210390139

BIER R
Parts No.
FO90101B700

FDF39560
DFF09560
MN04280400A
F090107D300
F090108B700
F090109CT700
MB04281007K
FO00532ER
F090112B800
F090113D300
F090114B700
F090115C700
C000232PW
F090117C200

- F090118C200

F090119B700
F390120
F390121
F390122
F390123
F390124
F390125
F390126
F390126
F390128
F390129
F090120
F0%0121
F0%0122
000910
F090124
F090125
F090126
F090127
MC03201307D
F390139

4025 Cloth Plate
AR Presser Foot Asm
e Plate ---—-----

$14K Needl

% Tl

Description

F &4 Main Feed Dog ---------==-—

gI3EA % Diff Feed Dog

B %4 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) -------

AR Slide

Guide ---------
FE|5E#K Cover Support
IMARE Chip Guide

{45 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) -----
E JE4188 E Ring (CT0532)--------—---

8% Spring
1848 Slide
1Bl A Stopper
Guide ---------
A Washer (CT0232)
T &R E Front Cover
Iz Side Cover

iHf& Edge

Bar -------=en--

4554558 ® Thread Protect Plate -----
TRHE Seal e

IR Cover

p e

SR SCIEW =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmmmmmnnn
R 2B Rubber Cushiof] -------------
BEHE Label «--rmmnemmemmmmmmmmmmomneeee
BEAR Label —wnmsemmmmmmmmcmermemmmmmmmannas
2B Regulator Plate ----------
e Safety Plate Holder ------------

=4 Spacer

ESH SCIEW ~-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmmneoas

1 EUSAE] Wave Washer
S Washer (CT0910)

#478 Washer

FiE$% Magnet

#}32% Rear Cover

¢ ik Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%12.5) -
R Rubber Cushion ------------



¢ L NIEREMEE

Right Hand Upier And Lower Knifes Driving-
Mechanise Components

LAY

| o T i 3 Y
v N ) N
A\

.
f‘-"-_"‘-'{ L)
LY A

(O ]

+
)
+
\ -
v
A \‘.\ ‘\
LT \
ot .
[

(




2. &, FTIERE Y IR

Right Hand Upier And Lower Knifes Driving Mechanise Components

Fa
Ref.No.

(=l S R W I MR

YL R

Parts No.
2210090201
8MNQ3200400C
SMM04281407A
8MND5320500F
2210090205
2210090206
SMMOS5321409A
2210090208
2210090209
2200000109
2210090211
2210090212
8MMO04282507B
2210000533
90ERO60
2210090216
2210090217
8MC04280507D
2210090219
66300
2210090221
66800
2210090223
2210090224
SMN04280400A
2210090226
90SP0206
2210090228
66300
2210090230
66800
2210090232
66300
8MB03200506K
2210090235
8SC36401007D
22100902371
BMNO6400600A
2210090239
2210090240
2210090241
2210090242
2210090243
8SB44401407A
2210090245
2210090246
2210090247
8MB04280807K
8MMO06402010A
2210090250
8SN44400400A
2210090252
2210090253
SMNO3200400C
2210090255
2210390256
2210600135
2210600136

Parts No,
FO90201E200
MN03200400C
MMO04281407A
MNO53205008
FO90205A300
FO90206E200
MM05321409A
FO90208A300
F090209ST
CO00109A600
F090211A200
F090212G300
MM042825078
FO00533R700
FODOS32ER
F090216A600
FOY0217K700
MC04280507D
F090219G300
6300
FO90221A300
6300
FOS0223H300
FOS0224A600
MN04280400A
F090226E200
CO00360SP
F090228G300
6300
F090230A300
6300
FO90232H300
6300
MB03200506K
FO90235K 700
SC36401007D
F0902371E200
MNOGA00600A
FO90239E200
F090240ST
F09024 1B700
F090242P700
F090243E200
SB44401407A
F090245G300
FO90246A200
FO90247K 700
MB04280807K

MMO6402010A

F090250A300
SN44400400A
F090252D300
F090253A800
MNO03200400C
F090255
F390256
F600149
F600150

=/ i
Description
R Connecting Rod

WS4 Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4)
8k Screw (FT1003 M4-0.7%14)
8% Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5)

e [ Eccentric

#H#A Lever

B 44 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%114)

Hi#5%8 Rod Pin

TENT#E Knock Pin

FL.2% Seal Plug
FiliAR I Bracket

##8 Bushing —------

18244 Screw

#B Washer
E JHIER B Ring

TLIE Plug

B2 Ol Defender

8% 44 Screw ---
#h## Bushing --

R Oil Wick

i Shaft

hER 01l Wick
FLEE Plug

mEf Oil Seal

#5244 Screw
18 Lever

JHEESH Spring Pin

Y85 Silde Block
HER Oil Wick

JHEESEH Connecting Rod

kR Oil Wick

FLE Plug
R Oil Wick

$E4% Screw

A5 Chip Guard
$8 4% Screw

E77 Upper Knife

#R2% Screw
73K Upper Knife Holder

Ef7$H Knock Pin

M Lower Knife Clamp
T 7J Lower Knife

T JJE Lower Knife Holder

iR 4% Screw

#{{## Bushing

F7J& Lower Knife Holder Bracket

1FBhE Rotation Stopper

B4k Screw
HEAR Screw

#ifi Shaft

AR Screw
E{ER Collar

5E % Spring

1744 Screw
¥t Gasket

H Lever

WIEIR/C 8 Regulating Bccentric (FT600135)---
HERSE (8 Beecentric(FT600136)



J K7
'\

RS (A)

Metering Device Mechanism Components (A)

R



RRETHERI IR (A

Metering Device Mechanism Components (A)

Ref No. Parts No, Parts No. Description
1 2210390301 F390301A200 %48 Roller Holder Bracket ------s-------sesermeeemn-
2 BMMO06401610A MMO06401610A &% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)----cmmnmmmceeamerenmes
3 2210390303 F390303 VRS 28 Roller Holder  <-rm--smmmemmmmmm e
4 2210090304 FO90304G300 HEE Bushing  ----------mmm-ssmmmmmmmmmmmme e
5 8MIN03200300A MNO3200300A 4% Screw (CTUL1S M3-0.5%3) oo
6 2210090306 FG90306E200 MRS Spring Hoider  -----esrmemmmmmmeemrmesomemssenene
7 8MN04280500C MN04280500C B4 Screw (MTO616 M4-0.7%5)---mmmmemmmmeemmanes
8 2210090308 FO90308C300 IREEHs Stud - [
9 2210090309 FO90309A800 G e o117 NN
10 2210090310 FOR0310C300 FBLIFNE Adjusting NUt ----mermmmemmmm s
1t 2210090311 FO90311E100 O e TN O S —
12 2210090312 F(O90312C300 TEBIEHS Tension Roller ---------wesemmmrmm oo
13 2210090313 FO90313B300 BIH SHAfl  --meemmmmmmmmmmmmmomesememmoe oo mammanaaa
14 2210090314 F090314D300 A5 HE Tape Guide(R)  ---ere-rmmmmmmmmememmmmmeenens
15 2210090315 F090315D300 WHEYEAR Tape Guide Bar  —--eemmmmmmmmmmemmmmmmmmomens
16 2210090316 F090316D300 FE BB Tape Guide(L)  ----smmenmeremmeemmrrmeemmeeae
17 2210090317 FO90317B700 B S R Tape Guide Suppert Bar -----------=-=cueen
18 SVINO3200300A MNO3200300A RS Screw (CTOLLS M3-0.5%3) —mveremermmeeeeeeeev
19 2210090319 FO90319C300 E B Feeding Roller  --—--—--ms--mmmmmmmmememmee -
20 2210090320 F090320D300 ML Tape Guide Bar -
21 2210090321 F090321D300 S Tape Guide --------rmseommseme e o rmmee oo
22 2210090322 F090322C300 [ 124845 Knob Screw Stud  =-eeer-mmmmssmnseeneemeanes
23 2210000533 FO00533B700 E70: 7 AVTETY (1) SRS
24 2210090324 F09(324D300 # Tension Link Shaft «ee--eem-mm omooocemeeccmanane -
25 2210090325 F090325K700 FEMEHE F Press Release --------mecemmmn
26 8MB03200606K MB03200606K 14k Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) —-smremmmermmmemmeeee
27 2210090327 FO90327K700 RRALH Holder - -
28 2210090328 F090328 WEER SCIEW  —mwemmmmmmmmmsmommrremrmmmmmmmme s een o
29 2200000232 C000232PW B Washer (CT0232) -eremmommmemeemmcameameeaes:
30 2200000232 C000232PW M Washer (CT0232) e
31 MB04281007K MB04281007K $E %% Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) -----memmemmmemmmvems
32 85B44400807A SB44400807A 4% Screw (SHO309 11/64"-40#8)  —---nnemeeemmmena-
33 2210090333 F090333E100 B8 Joint  —---eemeeee-
34 2200000228 C000228B700 BEASE A Conical Spring Washer (CT0228) -------
35 8MB04283809E MB04283809E 4% Stud (CT0227 M4-0.7%38) --mmmmmmeemmanenaens
36 8MC04281207D MC04281207D 245 Screw(CT0102 M4-0.7%12) —-ereemmmecmmmmeneems
37 2200000232 000232 $48] Washer (CT0232) --=-eeremcemmmeemeennas
38 4TBOC00101 FTBO0101D8X) #3528 Tape Holder (FTBO101)---eermemmemmememmemneas
39 2210600116 F600116C300 94% Stud (FTE00]16) -=nmermecmmmemccrmmemmeeameenn
40 4TB000103 FTB0103C300 o BT ol 5 01105 F R ——————
41 SMMO06402010A MMO6402010A P24 Screw (SHO444 M6-1%20) =-enommeemmmeeraseomees
42 2210390342 F390342G300 BHEE Bushing  ----------mmmmmmmememmemmrmm e

-6-

—_ i e e = BT BT e B b e e e e = = BN = — — = BB = B s e e e b e B e s



4 SEERTSEE (B)

Metering Device Mechanism Components(B)

e, ———m v
’
LI
Mo

'Y
L

-
-
]
L
-
‘T‘
'
1
1
1
1
1
'
!
1
i
-
-~




4IEFRFTEEEY IR (B)

Metering Device Mechanism Components (B)

5t
Ref No.

00 ~J N W P 0 B e

YRR

Parts No.
2210390401
2210390402
2210390403
90ERO80
2210390405
2210390406
8MHO05320400A
2210090408
2210390409
2210390410
SMNO6400800A
8SF36400606A
2210390413

~ 90BB2547127

4RPO010225
4RP0010224
4RP0010223
2210390418
4RPO010221
2210090420
SMNO6400800A
2210090422
2210090423
8MBO3200606K
2210390425
2210390426
4ARPO010323
2210390428
SMNOS320500E
2210390430
8MBO4280807K
2210390432
2210390433
2210390434
90NB101313
2210390436
2210390437
SMMO4281007A
2200000232

HER 5

Parts No,
F390401
F390402
F390403
FOS0404ER
F390405PW
E390406D300
MB05320400A
F090408G300
F390409
F390410
MNO6400800A
SF36400606A
F390413
F390414BB
RP10225
RP10224
RP10223
F390418
RP10221
F090420B300
MNO6400800A
F090422B300
F090423C300
MB03200606K
F390425
F390426
RP10323
F390428
MNO05320500E
F390430
MB04280807K
F390432
F390433
F390434
F390435
F390436
F390437
MMO4281008A
000232

% T8
Description
fil Roller Shaft -------eeseeereemen
FEE R Poinler -------n--mm=---
HARES Connect Pin ---------—----
EJEATER E Ring ---evneemmmemmms
B Washer ---eveomsomcmoeomes
R (U
844 Screw (CT0523 MS-0.8%4)
2 T T 1Y U ——
Bt S 2EAF Clutch Lever -----
i Handwhee] --------m---or—--
244 Screw (CT0549 M6-1#8) -
5% Screw(RP0217 9/64"-40%7
P50 S [P
HEEHIR Bearing ---------—---—-
Bit5 281K Clutch Roller —-----
HEAEAKE Clutch Roller Base --
9% Clutch Spring ---------------
B2 2R IES Clutch Plate ----
e O 1) 1o —
M 1& Clutch Sleeve Collar -------
E# 4% Screw(CT0549 M6-1*8) --
H1ER Clutch Sleeve ----ammasmnnun:
SREEEESR Adjusting Screw -----
44 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)
USSR (o)) <) g —
Y& 8% Upper Feed Roller Eccentr
¥&#h, Upper Feed Roller Regulat
FHEEERER Adjusting Screw  ----
¥E4% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5;
BRNE NUt <o
§25% Screw (CTS0215 M4-0.7*
FRIR Spacer ---------=seeenemmaaan
A= o | [ ———
L N
##1HhK Needle Bearing -----
LB =S T 1111 S —
B Washer -------ememmemmeeemne
¥T4% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.741(
#@& Washer (CT0232) -

HiiHE
Amt. Req.

—_— — —
— e e e s = P et e b s B e e LD o R e O O o= = D RD — b = B o pem e e e



A NEMERE

Supporting Board And Chute Components

B8

0 H




5. BEUEAREL K EAR S SEE Y F2 Supporting Board And Chute Components

Fa%
Ref.No.

R TIrvl eV B B~ N U R TR NC R,

Yot
Parts No.

2200001501
SMB06404609K
66945
8SAT9180613A
2210001505
2210090617
2210001507

8MB06401512M

85C79189627B
2200001510
2200001511
2210090612
2210090613
2210090614
2210090615
2210090616

HIE R
Parts No.

C001501D600
MBO06404609K
FOO1503A600
SAT9180613A
FOO1505C200
F090617
FOO1507B700
MBO06401512M
SCT91896278B
C001510PW
CO01511A600
F090612
FO%0613
FO%0614
F090615
F0%0616

-10-

% T
Description

JZH 2 Belt Cover (CT1501) ---m-m
BE4% Screw (CT1502 M6-1*46) -----
1B I8 Rubber Cushion ----------
B2ME Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18*6) -~----
WRTE Spacer -----commmeme e
B Chute --—-eem e
HHE &M Supporting Board
(550 7T |
% 17/ 454% Bolt (FT1509 5/16"-18*9:
FAMB Washer (CT1510) ---=--mmm---—--
F2lIRE8 Rubber Washer (CT1511)---
AR Chute Suppott -------mcememmmmmm-
HFRSR SCIEW --nemmmerenensmonmemnenes
AHEET Wood SCrew --«s-eemmcaemneeee
13878 Chute (Upper) ----------—-
TR Chute (Lower)



B—u_|

_1]_.



6. TSO3E{RZE

Akt
Ref.No.

il — V=R R I R R

—
LS S

1y 8

Parts No.
4TS0030101
8SA79180613A
4750060103
4TS0060104
4TS0060105
85C48321708D
8SA48320409B
4750060108
4TS0060109
SWES0202210A
47180060111
4150060112
8SH56320500A

¥ TR AR

Parts No.
TS030101
SAT9180613A
TS060103
TS060104
TS060105
SC48321708D
SA48320409B
TS060108
TS060109
WF50202210A
TS060111
TS030112
SH56320500A

-12-

%

i

Description
ill Shaft ~---nnnn-mmemmmmmmmm s mmmmenas
4% Screw (CT1514 5/16"-18*6) ----

F:8 Rod Cup

=41 Upper Thread Stand Rod --------
P Bracket -------ermmmommmmmm e
YELH SCIEW --mmmmmmmemmmmmmm o ammemmae e
e T
FA¥: Lover Thiead Stand Rod ------<--
2 = N

HIEHR Wood Screw

J45 Stand Base

I Stop Coller

HEASR SCIEW ——--emrmmmmmmmsmmemmmmmmnmenees

B AE
Amt. Req..

N N T ¥ e & B Y B N B





